



ENTRY FORM – HILLSIDE FILM FESTIVAL 2010

SUBMISSION DEADLINE: Monday 2nd November 2009

Submit application to: Hillside Film Festival 351 Glenfern Road Upwey, VIC 3158

Please make sure that ALL information fields are filled out.

FILM DETAILS		
Title of Film		
One-Line Summary		
Synopsis (max. 200 words)		
Total Running Length (inc. title and credits)		
Year of Production		
Shooting Format		
Director		
Producer		
Director of		
Photography		
Writer/s		
Main Contact Person		
Email Contact		
Contact Phone	Mobil	le
Postal Address		

SUPPORTED BY





















Community Cultural Centre (Burrinja) is not responsible for any copyright issues that may the screening or further broadcast.

Should the application to the Hillside Film Festival 2010 be successful, I give Burrinja permission to screen the film (or images from the film) at the Hillside Film Festival (HFF), and for use in all promotional and publicity material via print, digital or broadcast mediums for the sole purpose of promoting the festival.

I also declare that, should the application be successful, I give permission to Burrinja to supply the film to festival partner Aurora Community Channel where, at their discretion, it may be broadcast in part or in its entirety nationally via Foxtel Digital and Austar Digital on the Aurora Community Channel.

in signing this form, ragic	ee to all of the above.
Director's Signature	
Date	

Privacy and Freedom of Information

The personal information requested on this form is being collected by HFF for the purpose of recording your application to the Hillside Film Festival 2010. This information will be used solely by the HFF committee for that primary or directly related purpose. The personal information provided is for contacting you with any matters relating to your application to the Festival, and we may display your personal information (such as your name) with details of your film in the festival program and other promotional material. You may apply to HFF for access and / or amendment of this information.

SUPPORTED BY





















5. SUBMISSION METHOD		
To make things easier for filmmakers, the Hillside Film Festival now offers two submission methods		
for videos:		
Hardcopy: As a DVD, mailed together with this application. [Go to Section 4]		
Online: As a video uploaded by the submission deadline to the 'Hillside Film Festival' group		
on vimeo.com (see below for more information). [See below]		
Submitting on vimeo.com You must have a Vimeo account to be able to submit your video. Accounts are free, and support a wide range of video formats including High Definition. Should you wish for your video to remain private, Vimeo allows you to give only the Hillside Film Festival user permission to view the file. Videos must be uploaded to the 'Hillside Film Festival' Vimeo group by the submission deadline to be eligible for consideration. For more information, and to download instructions, visit www.vimeo.com/groups/hillsidefilmfestival .		
Please note: If submitting videos online, application forms must still be submitted and entry fee paid by the submission deadline, or videos will not be considered.		
Vimeo Username		
Video title		
4. APPLICATION CHECKLIST		
Please make sure that you include the following in your application:		
This application form completed and signed.		
Submission method selected and completed.		
2-4 production stills from the film in Jpeg format, either on CD/ DVD or via email to info@bdyff.org.au		
Full list of cast and crew.		
A non-refundable entry fee of \$25 made via Cheque or Australia Post Money order to "Burrinja Community Cultural Centre", or contact us for direct debit details.		

PLEASE NOTE: You can submit as many films as you like to the Hillside Film Festival, but each film requires its own completed entry form and entry fee.

Should you have any enquiries, please contact the Hillside Film Festival Producer, Corey O'Meara, on telephone (03) 9754 8723 during business hours or email info@hillsidefilmfestival.com.

SUBMISSION DEADLINE: Monday 2nd November 2008
SUBMIT APPLICATION TO: Hillside Film Festival
351 Glenfern Road
Upwey VIC 3156

SUPPORTED BY





















Terms and Conditions

All entries must be submitted either:

1. All entries must be submitted either:

On DVD, mailed together with this application form.

<u>OR</u>

Uploaded to the 'Hillside Film Festival' group on Vimeo.

- 2. If selected for screening, entries <u>must</u> be made available on mini-DV format, at which time the HFF will provide further instructions.
- 3. All films must be 15 minutes or under in duration, including titles and credits.
- 4. Submitted material will not be returned by post but will be available to pick up from the festival office in the week following the festival.
- 5. All care will be taken with entries but the Hillside Film Festival accepts no responsibility for loss or damage of entries.
- 6. The Hillside Film Festival retains the right to publicly screen (including television and online) the films submitted in part or in their entirety for promotional purposes.
- 7. Judges' decision is final and no correspondence can be entered into.
- 8. The entrant ensures that they own the copyright or have a license of copyright for the film submitted and all works within.
- 9. The entrant ensures that they own the copyright or have a license of copyright for any sound recordings that appear on the film's soundtrack.
- 10. The entrant is responsible for obtaining all relevant clearances and permissions for their film.
- 11. The Director of the film must be aged 30 years or under on the 20th February 2010.

















